CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

To: Joan Reynolds, City Clerk for the City of Highlandville, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held at Christian County, Missouri, on November 7, 2006. I hereby certify that:

CITY OF HIGHLANDVILLE

Shall Ordinance No. 139 of the City of Highlandville, Missouri, granting to Ozark Energy Partners, LLC, its successors and assigns, the right and franchise for a period of twenty (20) years to use the streets, alleys, and other public grounds and ways in the City of Highlandville for construction, installation, and operation of a natural gas transmission and distribution system to provide natural gas service to the City, and providing for a franchise fee on the company, which will be passed through to natural gas customers, be approved and ratified?

219 YES VOTES 90 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County, Missouri

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

To: Jeanette Curtiss, Deputy City Clerk for the City of Fremont Hills, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the General Election held at Christian County, Missouri, on November 7, 2006. I hereby certify that:

CITY OF FREMONT HILLS, MISSOURI QUESTION

Shall the City of Fremont Hills, Missouri amend Section 27.160 of the City Code to impose a residential sewer connection fee in the amount of \$ 1,800.00 per new hookup and to impose a commercial sewer connection fee in the amount of \$ 5,000.00 per new hookup?

395 YES VOTES

48 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County, Missouri

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

To: G. Russell Jones II, Secretary for the Chadwick R-1 School District of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held at Christian County, Missouri, on November 7, 2006. I hereby certify that:

SPECIAL BOND ELECTION CHADWICK R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT **QUESTION**

Shall Chadwick R-1 School District of Christian County, Missouri, incur indebtedness and issue its general obligation bonds in the amount of \$ 430,000 for the purpose of acquiring equipment leased by the District, making improvements to existing school facilities and furnishing and equipping the same?

> YES VOTES 424

> 172 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority

Christian County, Missouri